Mississippi Board of Education (Teleconference Meeting) July 8, 2015 2:00 p.m. 4th Floor Boardroom Central High School Building 359 North West Street Jackson, Mississippi (Location Available to the Public)

Work Session Agenda

- 01. Report from the Commission on School Accreditation concerning the Commission's determination that an extreme emergency situation exists in the Tunica County School District which jeopardizes the safety, security, and educational interests of the children enrolled in the schools in this District and that this emergency situation is related to serious violations of accreditation standards, federal and state law, inappropriate standards of governance, and a pattern of poor academic performance (Pat Ross)
- 02. Discussion of determination and resolution by the State Board of Education that an extreme emergency situation exists in the Tunica County School District which jeopardizes the safety, security, and educational interests of the children enrolled in the schools in this District, and that this emergency situation is related to serious violations of accreditation standards, federal and state law, inappropriate standards of governance, and a pattern of poor academic performance (Pat Ross)
- 03. Discussion of determination by the State Board of Education to officially abolish the Tunica County School District contingent upon a declaration of a state of emergency in the District by the Governor (Pat Ross)
- 04. Discussion of request to the Governor that the Governor declare a state of emergency in the Tunica County School District (Pat Ross)
- 05. Discussion of appointment of a Conservator for the Tunica County School District contingent upon a declaration of a state of emergency in the District by the Governor (Pat Ross)
- 06. Discussion of contract for a Conservator for the Tunica County School District (Pat Ross)

Mississippi Board of Education – <u>Agenda</u> Page 2 July 8, 2015

Board Meeting Agenda

Immediately following the work session

- I. Call to order
- II. Additions or deletions Approval of agenda
- III. Approval of Action Items
- 02. Approval of determination and resolution by the State Board of Education that an extreme emergency situation exists in the Tunica County School District which jeopardizes the safety, security, and educational interests of the children enrolled in the schools in this District, and that this emergency situation is related to serious violations of accreditation standards, federal and state law, inappropriate standards of governance, and a pattern of poor academic performance **(Office of School Performance)**
- 03. Approval of determination by the State Board of Education to officially abolish the Tunica County School District contingent upon a declaration of a state of emergency in the District by the Governor **(Office of School Performance)**
- 04. Approval of request to the Governor that the Governor declare a state of emergency in the Tunica County School District (Office of School Performance)
- 05. Approval of appointment of Conservator for the Tunica County School District contingent upon a declaration of a state of emergency in the District by the Governor (Office of School Performance)
- 06. Approval of contract for Conservator for the Tunica County School District (Office of School Performance)
- IV. Adjournment

If you need accommodations due to a disability, contact our office at 601-359-1750. NOTE: Cellular telephones and pagers that give an audible signal are not permitted during Board meeting.